TCFC FINANCE LIMITED

16th July, 2024

To, BSE Ltd, The Listing Department, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code No. 532284

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificates and issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has received an email intimation from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 15th July, 2024 with respect to the details of the duplicate share certificate issued in lieu of the original share Certificate, which were reported as lost/misplaced by 1 shareholder.

Name	Name of the holder	Folio No.	Old New Certificate Certificate Shares No.		Distinctive No.	Remark	Date to be printed on certificate	
TCFC Finance Limited	Shrikant Patwardhan	00059137	227231- 227234	285750	40	9549763- 9549802	Duplicate	15/07/2024

For TCFC Finance Ltd

Zinal M. Shah Company Secretary

CIN No.: L65990MH1990PLC057923

501/502, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. • Tel.: 022-235130943/0944/0945

E-mail: companysecretary@tcfcfinance.com / investorservices@tcfcfinance.com Website:<u>www.tcfcfinance.com</u>

≡ M	Gmail
------------	-------

Q Search mail

Compose		P	12 of							of 17,865			
Inbox	11	RE: Duplicate reç	RE: Duplicate register for folio no. 00059137 External Inbox ×								8 C		
Starred		Anushka Shitole								Mon, Jul 15, 3:54 PM (17 hours ago)			
Snoozed Sent			to me, Jaya, Pradeep Please find attached the revised mail.										
		Name	Name of the holder	Folio No.	Old Certificate No.	New Certificate No.	Shares	Distinctive No.	Remark	Date to be printed on certificate			
Drafts	20	TCFC Finance Limited	SHRIKANT PATWARDHAN		227231 - 227234	285750	40	9549763 - 9549802		15/07/2024			
More													
	From: Company Secretary < <u>companysecretary@tcfcfinance.com</u> >												
Labels		Sent: Monday, July 15, 202	Sent: Monday, July 15, 2024 3:47 PM										
		To: Anushka Shitole < <u>anus</u>	To: Anushka Shitole < <u>anushka.shitole@linkintime.co.in</u> >										
	Cc: Jaya Suvarna < <u>jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in</u> >; Pradeep Mokale < <u>pradeep.mokale@linkintime.co.in</u> > Subject: Re: Duplicate register for folio no. 00059137												

症

CAUTION : This email is received from an external domain. Open the hyperlink(s) & attachment(s) with caution.

HI,

DATE TO BE PRINTED SHOULD BE 15-07-24.

PLEASE SEND US REVISED EMAIL

Zinal Shah

Company Secretary TCFC Finance Limited CIN- L65990MH1990PLC057923